DRAWN DATE
REV DESCRIPTION
APPROVED DATE
A | TEM 2 UPDATED R.STEWART 07-NOV-2011
P . HURH 29-NOV-2011
5 ITEM 2 UPDATED, AND PART R.STEWART 24-JAN-2012
NUMBER ADDED TO ITEM 18 P . HURH 02-FEB-2012
= - " o N - - - T o o T - - - - - T T o ™ T - ™~ o . n - - (O o o ™ —
= Fn T\n TH ﬁn Wﬁ ﬂﬁ ﬁﬂ ﬁﬂ Tn En TH TH ﬁﬂ ﬂﬂ ﬂﬂ ﬁﬁ F , , R W\ ﬁ\ Tn TH TH ﬁﬂ ﬁﬂ ﬁﬂ n Tn Tn Tn TH ﬁﬁ qﬂ ﬁﬁ ﬂn Tﬂ Tn Tn Tn
= 7 — il — pl =l — m ot =l — it — i — it — T — it — Pt — Pl — plyt — ol il
[ #1 _%W#T _%“#1 '_Qﬁim p w_'__; T __'ﬁﬁ{ﬂ_ ﬁﬁ #ﬂ _# 41 _% _ﬁ [ __h . p (_'__; [ | __, lﬂ_ #Tl_r _#W#T _# _ﬁ (N '_# I %ﬁ #Wl_r _%“#T _#“41 _% “ __# I ,
] 1 f& IW rJ Wy J r\ | l | I | | H | ] | | Wy f& J | I l fﬂ r I f&
| 1# l“ [ LU L S O 1 S O O S R O A R AL O l“ l“ 1“ A ‘ s 1“ l‘ l“ l“ ALY “ s 1“ l“ l“ NIt
[~ T 'yw IR 'fw h b T L 'jw \\ | ,' 'yw Lo L 'fn BRIy 'jw IR 'jw IR
| | I [ [ “ | [ l‘ ﬂ I [ [ ﬂ | [ [ I [ I [ I I [ I
f T l I ‘ i l i i l I i l l I l i l | i l I i
. i l I I I ‘ I I l I I I I l I I l i I I l
‘ l | I I ' I I l l I I I l I I l I I I l
| l ‘ | I l | l l
| | \
‘ =+ |~ 1 T T -jl M= -1 SR A e P TOATTT |F = T x — I I~ - N
g i B s [l e Wy A = o ol g s g g i o il -1t i i ] Mt T 17 H -
"; ____'___',l___ _LEj.'__ — — J____E_Eﬁ: — C P = = O- 4|l == I_. _4 — :Féll :J 1 :i — i M- =]:|"_ 'E J:E%:
) s dgys . ERR NS . ] R Ay HisN i T — i i mi
i ' ] Lo T I NOCC TR 111
. ] T R8s : IR E e T 9 TR T TS | RIS
& dek 2 3 é : $E1S
G | SN y i i =
l o ' ' l ¥ l | '
1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
I I I l i I I I I l i I l i I
I I i i [ I I i I i [ I i [ [ |
s HEHEE | ne RnlintiEHEIE. R -
\ \ \ | \ \ | \ \ \ \ \ —
1Rl HRIEIRY IR | Co i YRR IR T Y -
= LM - \M l“ lm \ - — by — U fw — A A*—M@ LM lu lM— — - ' . i lu lH—JM—JLLJ ]
o — NM m, d — i ; 1 y m, m; — W — H_ = H H mﬁ_m — M — Hipd — et — AH m, Bd — fiod — fod 'W"U } H m, Hipd — L — Wl — e
S _ Wy ML My Ay My Wy iy LL_iL R ‘”_jh i Sy oWy oy oy Wy s Ny Wy iy Wy JL_JE oy Wy Wy oy Yy JL Ji My sy Wy €=
- ( 1477.5 ) -
< 1457 .5 == ( 10 )
H ] A
A @ A
( 300 )
¢ | |
E J N |
I
121
( ) — = (12,1 >w

;i %?«——w 122.8 ) —=
22 MB-433/89 AL TGNMENT JIG PIN REF
| 2 ] >/> ? >>§ ﬁ @ 2 MB-4353/87 RATL SUPPORT AL IGNMENT JI1G REF |
A A A A A
RS RS RRRRS R WMWWWW R KRR WWWWW R 4 KRR WMWWWWW 20 Xgogl%Ego%%zw;grﬁgw‘ma )
| ] —
N | | 19 |BELLEYILLE SPRINGS M8 BELLEVILLE WASHER SS 192
| I~
O P ! A 18 | MB-433868 | Si0Ui DER SCREW ANODIZED 7075-175 ALUMINOM| %
s= D) M10 HEX NUT
— e o o o o o o e o S, o N, 3 : 17 ANOD | ZED 7075-T73 ALUMINUM 6
[ (52.6 ) | 16 MB-433777 M10 SPHERICAL WASHER TOP 6
C I (116 ) 15 MB-4353/76 M10 SPHERICAL WASHER BOTTOM o
B - — B B B M3 X 12MM LONG ROLL PIN SS
D (27.4) T /
@ _ 13 M8 FLAT WASHER ]
ﬁ ANOD | ZED 7075-T73 ALUMINUM
I 12 M8 x 1.25 X 16MM LONG HHCS 4
ANOD | ZED 7075-T73 ALUMINUM
H 11 MB-453774 COOL ING RAITL SUPPORT ROD )
<] X 10 MB-433771 COOL ING RAIL SUPPORT BRACKET DS 1
- > b o g
& LA <) ] ¢ @ A 9 MC-435/85 RAITL SUPPORT BASE PLATE DS 1
}>\ / 2 2 LA PLOLDL 2 DAL 2 DAL 2 PLDL 2 DAL 2 PLOLLPL DL L4 2\ 22 P DAL LA PLL 2 PLOLDL 2 P4 2 2\ 2 2 2 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 DAL 2 DAL 2 DAL 2 PLAVL LA 2 22 2\ 2\ 25 2 25 2 2 7 2 2 PLDL 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 PLOLOL PLDL PLDL 25 LA 25 LA 25 LA 25 PLDLOLPL 2 DAL 2 DAL 2 LA 2
6 MB-433656 TOOL ING BALL 4
% %’ 9) MB-433773 RATL SUPPORT BRACKET US SLIDING 1
4 MB-433772 RAITL SUPPORT BRACKET US LOCKING 1
< ( 1607.5 ) = 3 MC-4535/86 RAITL SUPPORT BASE PLATE US 1
B /B\ 2 ME-433790 TARGET FIN ASSEMBLY 1
S E CT | ON A_A 1 ME-4353753 COOLING TUBE WELDMENT 1
ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION OR SIZE QTY .
SC/A\I_E /I 2 PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED |ORIGINATOR M.MCGEE/P . HURH 17-AUG-2011
METRIC X.X | ANGLES [DRAWN R.STEWART 17-AUG-2011
+ 0.25 |+ 0.1 |+ .5° |cHECKED P .HURH 08-SEP-2011
] 1. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES APPROVED M.MCGEE 08-SEP-2011
2. DO NOT sodiLEM/SéAW|NG. USED ON
3. DIMENSIONS BASED UPON
ASME Y14.5M-1994
4. MAX. ALL MACH. SURFACES
| MATER AL
M SEE PARTS LIST ABOVE
5. DRAWING UNITS: METRIC
NOTES: 1. USE ALIGNMENT JIG AND ALIGNMENT JIG PIN ITEM 21 & [TEM 22 (NOT SHO\NN) T0 SET PLACEMENT OF UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM SUPPORT BASE PLATES & FERMI NATIONAL ACCELERATOR LABORATORY
(ITEM 3 & ITEM 9). aE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
A 2. DRILL AND PIN ITEM &, ITEM 4, |TEM &5, [TEM 9, ITEM 10 AND [TEM 11 WITH ITEM 14, NOVA-ANU TARGET HALL A
MED |lUM ENERGY TARGET
TARGET ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY
SCALE  |DRAWING NUMBER SHEET REV
12 |18875.112-ME-4355791 1 oF 1| B
CREATED WITH :  Ideas12NXSeries |GROUP: ACCELERATOR MECH. SUPPT.
Created: 08:05:01 on 0502—12 (D-M-Y) By: rstewart State: T-INITIAL 7 6 5 4 5 1



